Features Product Summary
• Trench MOS schottky technology
• Low stored charge Majority Carrier  Conduction
• Low forward voltage drop
• Low leakage current
• Low power loss and high efficiency
• High surge capacity
Applications
Symbol Value
VRRM 100V
IF(AV) 2x15A
VFtyp(IF=15A,Tj=25℃) 0.68V
IFSM 175A
• Schottky rectifier design for high frequency
ched mode power supplies, such as
adaptators and on board DC/DC converters.
/Per Leg
MBR30100C-ST
swit
Major Ratings and Electrical Characteristics.
(AV)
/Per Leg
1 of 3REV.08
Notes
(1) Pulse test: 300us pulse width,2% duty cycle
(2) Pulse test: 300us pulse width,2% duty cycle
 Tj=25°C,
VR=100V
 T =125°C,
Forward Voltage drop VF
(1)
uA
Reverse leakage
current
IR
(2)
- - 50
Tj=125°C,
IF=15A
Unit Test Condition
min. typ. max.
-
Tj=25°C,
IF=15A
- 0.6 -
- 0.68 0.72
Tj=25°C,
IF=2A
- 0.48 0.52
Tj=25°C,
IF=5A
- 0.41
Breakdown voltage VBR 102
Tj=25°C,
IR=100uA
- V-
Parameter Symbol
Value
 Tj=125°C,
VR=100V
mA
current
IR
- 8.2 30
MBR30100C-ST
5
10
15
0.0
20 40 60 80 100 120
Fig.1  TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT DERATING CURVE
A
v
e
ra
g
e
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
 (
A
)
Case Temperature (°C)
140 160 180
Fig.2  Typical Reverse Characteristics
In
s
ta
n
e
o
u
s
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(
m
A
)
R
e
v
e
rs
e
20 40 60 800
Percent of Rated Peak Reverse Voltage（%）
100
0.001
0.01
0.1
1.0
10
100
T =25J °C
T =100J °C
20
25
30
35
2 of 3REV.08
MBR30100C-ST
3 of 3REV.08
Fig.4  Typical Junction Capacitance
J
u
n
c
ti
o
n
C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
Reverse  Voltage (V)
10
0.1 10
100
500
20
1001
1000
T =25J °C
10 100
Fig.5  Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak
           Forward Surage Current
P
e
a
k
A
)
F
o
rw
a
rd
 S
u
ra
g
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(
Number of Cycles at 60Hz
8.3 ms Single Half Sine Wave
(JEDEC Method)
1
80
00
200
320
40
120
240
280
160
0.01 100
1
10
100
Fig.6- Typical Transient Thermal Impedance
T
ra
n
s
ie
n
t
T
h
e
rm
a
l I
m
p
e
d
a
n
c
e
（
/W
）
°C
t, Pulse Duration（sec）
0.1 1 10
Fig.3  Typical Forward Characteristic
In
s
ta
n
e
o
u
s
F
o
rw
a
rd
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
 (
A
)
Instaneous Forward Voltage (V)
10
0 0.3
20
30
0.6 0.9 1.2
T =25J °C
1.5
PACKAGE  OUTLINE
Plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads TO-263